Received

Examined

U#

2011
ANNUAL REPORT
oF
DISTRICT WATER SYSTEM OPERATIONS
OF

Golden State Water Company

(NAME OF CORPORATION)

Name of District: Santa Maria Location: Santa Maria, San Luis Obispo
(TOWN OR CITY) (COUNTY)

TO THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN APRIL 2, 2012




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Schedule A-1a - Account 100.1 - Utility Plant in Service

Schedule A-1d - District Rate Base and Working Cash

Schedule A-3 - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves

Schedule A-3a - Analysis of Entries in Account 250 - Reserve for Depreciation of Utility Plant
Schedule B-1 - Operating Revenues

Schedule B-2 - Operating Expenses - For Class A, B, and C Water Utilities
Schedule B4 - Taxes Charged During Year

Schedule D-1 - Sources of Supply and Water Developed

Schedule D-2 - Description of Storage Facilities

Schedule D-3 - Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilities
Schedule D-4 - Number of Active Service Connections

Schedule D-5 - Number of Meters and Services on Pipe System at End of Year
Schedule D-6 - Meter Testing Data

Schedule D-7 - Water Delivered to Metered Customers by Months and Years
End of Year Balances in Selected Accounts

Declaration

Index

Santa Maria 2011, Page 1

Page
2-3

8-12
13
14
14
15
16
16
16
17
18
19
20



SCHEDULE A-1a

Utility Plant in Service

Balance Additions | Retirements Other Balance
Beginning During During Debits or End
Line Title of Account of Year Year Year {Credits) of Year
No. | Acct (a) (b) {c) {d) (e) (n
. INTANGIBLE PLANT
1 301 Organization 5,105 - - - 5,105
2 302 Franchises and consents (Schedule A-1b} - - - - -
3 303 Other intangible plant 671,390 - - - 671,390
4 Total intangible plant 676,495 - - - 676,495
I.. LANDED CAPITAL
5 306 Land and land nights 3,560,913 25177 - - 3,586,090
ili. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
6 311 Structures and improvements 28,142 - - - 28,142
] 32 Collecting and impounding reservoirs 4,105 - - - 4,105
8 313 Lake, river and other intakes - - - - -
9 314 Springs and tunnels - - - - -
10 | 315 Wells 3,809,379 1 1,839,777 - - 5,349,156
11 | 316 Supply mains 354,744 - - - 354,744
12 | 317 Other source of supply plant 5,513 - - - 5,513
13 Total source of supply plant 4,201,883 | 1,839,777 - - 5,741,660
IV. PUMPING PLANT
14 | 321 Structures and improvements 763,724 7,638 - - 771,362
15 | 322 Boiler plant equipment - - - - -
16 | 323 Other power production eguipment - - - - -
17 | 324 Pumping equipment 8,051,606 604,358 (195,424) - 8,460,540
18 | 325 Other pumping plant 333,118 71,944 - - 405,062
19 Total pumping plant 9,148,448 683,940 {195,424) - 9,636,964
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
20| 3 Structures and improvements 143,096 - - - 143,096
21 332 Water treatment equipment 1,081,428 2,780 - - 1,084,208
Total water treatment plant 1,224,524 2,780 - 1,227,305

Santa Maria 2011, Page 2




SCHEDULE A-1a

Utility Plant in Service (Continued)

Balance Additions | Retirements Other Balance
Beginning During During Debits or End of
Line Title of Account of Year Year During Year (Credits) Year
No. | Acct (a) {b) {c) {d) (e} ]
VI. TRANSMISSION AND DIST. PLANT
1 341 Structures and improvements 747 - - - 747
2 342 Reservoirs and tanks 1,647,636 - - - 1,647,636
3 343 Transmission and distribution mains 12,510,508 720,999 (41,545) - 13,189,963
4 344 Fire mains 26,632 60,580 - - 87,212
5 345 Services 6,538,477 471,712 (27,524) - 6,982,664
6 346 Meters 2,413,721 26.334 (78,802) - 2,361,253
7 347 Meter installations - - - - -
8 | 348 | Hydrants 1,570,773 132,334 {1,150) - 2,101,957
9 349 Other transmission and distribution plant 107,582 - - - 107,582
10 Total transmission and distribution plant 25,216,077 | 1,411,958 (148,022) - 26,479,013
VII. GENERAL PLANT
11 3N Structures and improvements 498,880 - - - 498,880
12 372 Office furniture and eguipment 248,514 16,111 - - 264 625
13 | 373 Transportation equipment 609,164 75,072 - (34,260) 649,976
14 | 374 Stores equipment - - - - -
15 | 375 Laboratory equipment 3,979 - - - 3,979
16 | 376 Communication equipment 24,120 1,843 - - 25,964
17 | 377 Power operated equipment 299 253 - - - 299,253
18 | 378 Tools, shop and garage equipment 163,768 5,682 - - 159,460
19 | 379 QOther general plant 13,323 - - - 13,323
20 Total general plant 1,851,001 98,718 - {34,260) 1,915,460
Viil. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS
21 390 Other tangible property 5,831 - - - 5,831
22 | AN Utility plant purchased - - - - -
23 | 382 Utility plant soid - - - - -
24 Total undistributed items 5,831 - - - 5,831
25 Total utility plant in service 45,885172 | 3,762,351 (344,446) (34,260) 49,268,817

Santa Maria 2011, Page 3




SCHEDULE A-1d

DISTRICT RATE BASE AND WORKING CASH

Balance Balance
Line Title of Account 12/31/2011 01/01/2011
No. | Acct. (a) (c) (d)
RATE BASE
1 Utility Plant
2 Plant in Service 49,427 376 46,043,732
3 Construction Work in Progress 3,882,051 1,473,204
4 General Office Prorate -
5 Total Gross Plant (=Line 2 + Line 3 + Line 4) 53,309,428 47,516,936
6 Less Accumulated Depreciation
7 Plant in Service 16,665,772 15,441,549
8 General Office Prorate -
9 Total Accumulated Depreciation (=Line 7 + Line 8} 16,665,772 15,441,549
10 Less Other Reserves
11 Deferred Income Taxes 3,976,701 3,057,204
12 Deferred Investment Tax Credit 182,442 192,726
13 Other Reserves 36,643 37,146
14 Total Other Reserves (=Line 11 + Line 12 + Line 13) 4,195,787 3,287,076
15 Less Adjustments
16 Contributions in Aid of Construction 2,126,023 1,826,610
17 Advances for Construction 6,586,829 7,090,695
18 Other -
19 Total Adjustments (=Line 16 + Line 17 + Line 18) 8,712,852 8,917,306
20 Add Materials and Supplies 103,243 114,827
21 Add Working Cash (=Line 34) (29,100) 53,700
Add General Office, Rgions, District office, CSA allocation 1,309,637 1,277,322
22 TOTAL DISTRICT RATE BASE
23 {=Line § - Line 9 - Line 14 - Line 19 + Line 20 + Line 21) 25,118,796 21,316,854

1

Working Cash
24 Determination of Operational Cash Requirement
25 Operating Expenses, Excluding Taxes, Degpreciation & Uncollectible
26 Purchased Power & Commodity for Resale®
27 Meter Revenues: Bimonthly Billing
28 Other Revenues: Flat Rate Monthly Billing
29 Total Revenues (=Line 27 + Line 28)
30 Ratio - Flat Rate to Total Revenues {(=Line 28 / Line 29)
31 524 x Line 25 x {100% - Line 30)
32 1/24 x Line 25 x Line 30
33 1/12 x Line 26
34 Operational Cash Requirement (=Line 31 + Line 32 - Line 33) “See attached schedule”

* Electric power, gas or other fuel purchased for pumping and/or
purchased commodity for resale billed after receipt (metered).

Santa Mana 2011, Page 4




OO~ A WN -

35
8
¥
38

39
40

NOTE:

EOQ
00-Jan-00

CPUC WUDF
ACCOUNT

70400
72600
73500
74400
77300
77325
77500
78000
78100
78700
78800
79200
79300
79400
79500
79600
79700
79800
79900
79910
80500
81100
81500
50300
50710
50720
50730

GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY
Santa Maria Customer Service Area

DEVELOPMENT OF AVERAGE LAG IN PAYMENT OF EXPENSES AND
TAXES AND ACCRUING DEPRECIATION

(8}
DESCRIPTION

OFERATING EXPENSES:
FURCHASED WATER

FOWER FOR PUMPING

PUMP TAXES

CHEMICALS

COMMON CUSTOMER ACCOUNT
FOSTAGE

UNCOLLECTIBLES

OPERATION LABOR

ALL OTHER OPERATION EXPENSES
MAINTENANCE LABOR

ALL OTHER MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE
PROPERTY INSURANCE

INJURIES AND DAMAGES
PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
BUSINESS MEALS

REGULATORY COMMISSION
OUTSIDE SERVICES
MISCELLANEQUS

ALLOCATED GENERAL OFFICE

ALL OTHER MAINTENANCE GENERAL PLANT
RENT

A&G LABCOR

DEFRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION
PROPERTY TAXES

PAYROLL TAXES

LOCAL TAXES

STATE INCOME TAX

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
CPUC FEE { 1.4% OF REVENUE)

TOTAL

AVERAGE LAG

AVERAGE AMOUNT OF CASH REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF
PAYING EXPENSES, TAXES AND ACCRUING DEPRECIATION

IN ADVANCE OF COLLECTING REVENUES
( §in Thousands }

(1) Average Lag in Collection of Revenues

(2) Average Lag in Payment of Expenses, Taxes and Accruing Depreciation

(3) Excess of Collection Lag over Fayment Lag

(4) Total of Expenses, Taxes and Depreciation

(5) Daity Total of Expensas, Taxes and Depreciation

{B) Average Amount of Working Cash Capilal Required as a Result of
Paying Exp., Taxes and Deprciation in Advance of Collecting Revenues

(b} 5} )
2011 AVG. NO.
PROPOSED  OF THOUSAND

($000's) DAYS LAG DOLLAR-DAYS LAG
553 17.3 9583
1.676.2 593 99,3555
0.0 0.0 00
537 345 1.854.0
' 1093 19.3 2,100.7
0.0 0.0 0.0
10.3 0.0 0.0
587.9 125 73488
3403 458 15,579.6
160.4 125 2,004.4
4348 84.1 278742
1128 56.0 8.537.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
524 (152.2) (7.980.0)
3395 304 10,3204
18 {149.0) (284.3)
58.8 801 3.520.1
8.3 470 3803
1.0 17.0 17.3
8732 137 11,862.9
113 187 2109
945 (17.9) (1.890.7)
674 125 1,003
1,407 4 00 0.0
181.1 40.0 6.443.3
674 4.0 2897
00 2630 0.0
187.4 98.0 17.985.6
701.4 1080 74.344.1
7.583.2 280,244.4
140.1 80.0 12.610.1
7,7333 292,854.5
36.91

35.53 days

36.91 days

-1.38 days
$7,733.3
$21.2
{528.1)

Schedule incorporate dollars {Accounts 783.00 Property Insurance, 784,00 Injuries and Damages, and 795.00 Pension & Benefils)
for Working Cash caleutation - Dellars ware used expressly for working cash caleulation.



SCHEDULE A-3

Depreciation and Amortization Reserves

Account 250 Account 251 Account 252 Account 253
Limited-Term Utility Plant
Utility Utility Acquisition Other
Line Itern Plant investments Adjustments Propenty
No. (a) {b) © (d) (e)

1 Balance in reserves at beginning of year 15,135,797 245,454
2 Add: _ Credits to reserves during year
3 (a) Charged to Account 503, 504, 505 1,402,017 84,641
4 {b) Charged to Account 265 50,896 -
5 {c) Charged to Clearing Accounts 128,351 -
<] (d) Salvage recovered 6,733 -
7 | (e) All other credits” - -
8 Total credits 1,587,996 84,641 -
9 Deduct: Debits to reserves during year
10 | (a) Book cost of property retired 344,446 -
11 {b) Cost of removal 69,708 -
12 | {c) All other debits" 34,260 -
13 Total debits 448,415 - -
14 | Balance in reserve at end of year 16,275,378 330,095 -
15 | State method of determining depreciation charges, Composite Rate
16
17
18 | Report the depreciation claimed in your Federal Income Tax Return for the year - $ NOT AVAILABLE BY DISTRICT
19 | “Indicate the nature of these items and show the accounts affected by the contra entries.

Santa Maria 2011, Page 5




(This schedule is to be complated if records are maintained showing deprecistion reservs by plant accounts)

SCHEDULE A-3a
Analysis of Entries in Account 250-Reserve for Depreciation of Utility Plant

Credits to Debits to Salvage
Reserva Reserves and
Balance During During Year Cost of Balance
Beginning Year Excluding Removal End
of Excluding Cost Net of
Line DEPRECIABLE PLANT Year Salvage Removal (Dr.) or Cr. Year
No. | Acet. {a) (b} () {d) (e} U]
I. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
1 |31 Structures and improvements (27,447) (45) . - (27,492)
2 | 3z Collecting and impounding reservoirs (2,020 (86) - - (2,1086)
3 | 313 Lake, river and other intakes - - - - -
4 314 Springs and tunnels - - - - -
5 1315 wells {1.817.387) (115.805) - - {1.833,202)
6 {38 Supply mains {90,006) {6,918) . - (96,923)
71317 Other source of supply plant (5,512) (1) - - (5,512)
8 Total source of supply plant {1,942,381) (122,854) - - {2,065,235)
Il. PUMPING PLANT :
9 {321 Structures and improvements (287.728) (17,566) - 5812 (290,482)
10 | 322 Boiler plant equipment - - - - -
11 | 323 Other power production equipment - - - - -
12 | 324 Pumping equipment {2.813,629) (324,480) 195,424 (2,548) (2,945,232)[
13 | 325 Other pumping plant {19,929) (15,024) - - (34,953)
14 Total pumping plant (3,121,287) {157,069) 195,424 3,264 {3,279,668)
lil. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
15 | 33 Structures and improvements (74,118) {2,891} - - (77.000)
16 | 332 Water treatment equipment {566,781) (40,662) - - (607 ,443)
17 Tota! water treatment plant {640,899) (43,552) - . (684,451)
IV. TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION PLANT
18 | 341 Structures and improvements (716) (2) - - (718)
.19 342 Reservoirs and tanks {368,767) (41,356) - - (410,122),
20 | 343 Transmission and distribution mains {4,009,456) (243,955) 41,545 42,341 (4,169,525)
21 | 344 Fire mains - - . . -
22 | 345 Services (1,941,233) {226,6885) 27,524 13,845 (2,126,749)
23 | 346 Meters (1,319,358) {321,508) 78,802 (3,567) (1,565,6680)
24 | 347 Meter installations . - - - R
25 | 348 Hydrants (694,672) (37,050) 1,150 7,122 (723,650)
26 | 348 Other transmission and distribution plant (37,814) (2,528) - - (40,442)
27 Total trans. and distribution plant (8,372,316) (873,284) 149,022 59,712 (9,036,866)
V. GENERAL PLANT
28 | 371 Structures and improvements (86,125) (12,622) - - {98,747)
29 [ 3r2 Office fumiture and equipment (242,947} (5,568) - - (248,514)
30 | 373 Transportation equipment {379.206) {128,351) 34,260 - (473,297)
31 | 374 Stores equipment - - - - -
32 | 375 Laboratory equipment (3,612) (145) - (3,957)
33 | 376 Communication equipment (21,422) (140) - - (21,562}
34 | 377 Power operated equipment (184,610) {18,105) - - (202,715)
35 | 378 Tools, shop and garage equipment (121.638) (19,575) - (141,213)
38 | 379 Other general plant (13,323) - - - (13,323)
37 | 390 Other tangible property (5,831) - (5,831)
38 | 391 Water ptant purchased - - - - -
39 Total general plant (1,058,914) (184,504) 34,260 - (1,209,158)
40 TOTAL {15,135,797 _{1,581,264) 378,706 62,976 (16,275,378

Santa Maria 2011, Page 6



SCHEDULE B-1
Operating Revenues

Net Change
Amount Amount During Year
Current Preceding Show Decrease
Line ACCOUNT Year Year in (Parenthesis)
No. | Acct, {a) (b) ()] {(d)
1 . WATER SERVICE REVENUES
2 501 Metered sales to general customers
3 601.1 Commercial sales 9,926,095 9,357,633 568,462
4 601.2 Industrial sales 2,136 1,928 208
5 601.3 Sales to public authorities 144,677 120,719 23,959
6 Sub-total 10,072,908 9,480,280 592,628
7 | 602 Unmetered sales to general customers
8 602.1 Commercial sales - - -
g 602.2 Industrial sales - - -
10 602.3 Sales to public authorities - -
11 Sub-total - - -
12 | 603 Sales to irrigation customers
13 603.1 Metered sales 203,483 159,636 43,847
14 603.2 Unmetered sales - - -
15 Sub-total 203,483 159,636 43,847
16 | 604 Private fire protection service 23,350 22,431 919
.l 605 Public fire protection service - - -

18 | 606 Sates to other water utilities for resale - - -
19 | 607 Sales to governmental agencies by contracts 89 - 89
20 | 608 Interdepartmental sales - - -
21 | 609 Other sales or service 18,062 20,485 (2,413)
22 Sub-total 41,490 42,896 {1,405)
23 Total water service revenues 10,317,881 9,682,812 635,070
24 Il. OTHER WATER REVENUES
25 | 611 Miscellaneous service revenues 12,590 13,613 (1,023)
26 | 612 Rent from water property - - -
27 | 613 Interdepartmental rents - - -
28 | 614 Other water revenues 156 204 (48)
29 Total other water revenues 12,746 13,817 (1,071)
30 | 501 Total operating revenues 10,330,627 9,696,628 633,999

Santa Maria 2011, Page 7




SCHEDULE B-2
Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities

(Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class)

¢

Net Change
Class Amount Amount During Year
Current Preceding | Show Decrease
Line Account Year Year in (Parenthesis)
No. | Acct. (a) AlB|C (b) (c) (d)
|. SOURCE OF SUPPLY EXPENSE
Operation -
1 701 Qperation supervision and engineenng Al|B 602 - 602
2 701 Qperation supervision, labor and expenses C - -
3 702 Operation labor and expenses AlB 220,714 275,540 (54,827)
4 703 Miscellanecus expenses A 449 586 {137)
5 704 Purchased water AlB|C 486,680 531,096 {44,416)
Maintenance
6 706 Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB - 108 (108}
7 706 Maintenance of structures and facilities C - -
8 707 Maintenance of structures and improvements AlB - - -
9 708 Maintenance of collect and impound reservoirs | A 4,707 6,090 {1,383)
10 | 708 Maintenance of source of supply facilities B - -
11 709 Maintenance of lake, river and other intakes A - - -
12 [ 710 Maintenance of springs and tunnels A - - -
13 | 711 Maintenance of wells A 33,145 109,969 (76,824)
14 | 712 Maintenance of supply mains A 206 - 206
15 | 713 Maintenance of other source of supply plant A|B 156 - 156
16 Total source of supply expense 746,659 923,389 {176,730)

Santa Maria 2011, Page 8




SCHEDULE B-2

Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (Continued)

{Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class)

Net Change
Class Amount Amount During Year
Current Preceding Show Decrease
Line Account Year Year in (Parenthesis)
No. | Acct. {a) AlB|C (b) (c) {d)
Il. PUMPING EXPENSES
Operation
17 | 721 Operation supervision and engineering AlB - 713 (713)
18 | 721 Operation supervision labor and expense C - -
19 | 722 Power production labor and expense A - - -
20 | 722 Power production labor, expenses and fuel B - -
21 723 Fuel for power production A - - -
724 Pumping labor and expenses AlB 188,521 180,323 8,198
22 725 Miscellaneous expenses A 43,765 47 970 (4,204)
23 | 726 Fuel or power purchased for pumping AlB{C 1,331,027 1,311,633 19,394
Maintenance -
24 | 729 Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB - 625 (625)
25 | 729 Maintenance of structures and equipment C - -
26 | 730 Maintenance of structures and improvements [A|B 5,806 10,666 (4,861)
27 | 731 Maintenance of power production equipment |A{B - - -]
28 | 732 Maintenance of pumping equipment AlB 162,183 203,437 (41,253)|
29 | 733 Maintenance of other pumping plant AlB - - -
30 Total pumping expenses 1,731,302 1,755,367 (24,065)]
‘ lll. WATER TREATMENT EXPENSES
Operation
3 741 Operation supervision and engineering AlB 170 357 {187)
32 | 741 Operation supervision, labor and expenses C - -
33 | 742 QOperation labor and expenses A 117,845 134,511 (16,668)
M 743 Miscellaneous expenses AlB 3,055 4,515 (1,459)
35 744 Chemicals and filtering materials AlB 52,857 50,842 2,015
Maintenance -
a6 | 7486 Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB - 96 (96}
37 | 746 Maintenance of structures and equipment Cc - -
g | 747 Maintenance of structures and improvements [A|B 3,236 6,212 (2,976)
39 | 748 Maintenance of water treatment equipment AlB 19,272 23,798 (4,526)
40 Total water treatment expenses 196,435 220,330 (23,895)||

Santa Maria 2011, Page 9



SCHEDULED B-2

(Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class)

Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (Continued)

Net Change
Class Amount Amount During Year
Current Preceding Show Decrease
Line Account Year Year in (Parenthesis)
No. | Acal. (@) alsic (b) (c) {d)
IV. TRANS. AND DIST. EXPENSES
Operation
41 | 751 Ovperation supervision and engineering AlB 17,501 30,145 {12,643)
42 | 751 Operation supervision, labor and expenses c - -
43 | 752 Storage facilities expenses A 381 2,900 (2,520)
44 | 752 Operation labor and expenses B - -
45 | 753 Trangmission and distribution lines expenses A 26,685 31,407 (4,722)
46 754 Meter expenses A 46,882 48,952 (2,070)
47 | 785 Customer installations expenses A 3,450 30,005 {26,555)
48 | 756 Miscellaneous expenses A 97,030 88,847 8,183
Maintenance
49 | 758 Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB 235 357 {122
50 { 758 Maintenance of structures and plant C - -
51 { 759 Maintenance of structures and improvements AlB - - -
52 760 Maintenance of reservoirs and tanks AlB 27,104 2,189 24915
53 { 761 Maintenance of trans. and distribution maing A 46,600 45,888 712
54 | 761 Maintenance of mains B - -
55 | 762 Maintenance of fire maing A - - -
56 | 763 Maintenance of services A 57,366 59,374 (2,008)
57 | 7683 Maintenance of other trans. and distribution plant B - -
58 | 764 Maintenance of meters A 35,836 30,497 5,339
59 | 765 Maintenance of hydrants A 7,147 16,400 {9,253)
60 [ 766 Maintenance of miscellaneous plant A - - -
61 Total transmission and distribution expenses 366,218 386,960 (20,742)

Santa Maria 2011, Page 10



SCHEDULED B-2
Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (Continued)

(Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class)

Net Change
Ciass Amount Amount During Year
Current Preceding Show Decrease
Line | Acct. Account Year Year in (Parenthesis)
No. __ (a) AlB|C (b) (3] {d)
V. CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSES
Operation
790 Transferred Customer Expenses 107,097 103,037 4,061
62 | 771 Supervision AlB 153 713 (560)
g3 | 771 Superv., meter read., other customer acct expenses C - -
84 | 772 Meter reading expenses AlB 94 488 96,882 (2,394)]
65 773 Customer records and collection expenses A 468,710 55,496 (8,786)]
66 773 Customer records and accounts expenses B - -
67 | 774 Miscellaneous customer accounts expenses 62,729 51,973 10,756
68 | 775 Uncaollectible accounts A|lB[C 13,158 7,688 5,470
69 Total customer account expenses 324,336 315,789 8,547
Vi. SALES EXPENSES :
Operation
70 | 781 Supervision Al|B - - -
71 781 Sales expenses C - -
72 | 782 Demonstrating and selling expenses A 33,162 46,558 {13,398)
73 | 783 Advertising expenses A 404 48 356
74 | 784 Miscellaneous sales expenses A - - -
75 | 785 Merchandising, jobbing and contract work A - - -
76 Total sales expenses 33,566 46,606 (13,040}

Santa Maria 2011, Page 11



SCHEDULED B-2
Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (Continued)

(Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class)

Net Change
Class Amount Amount During Year
Current Preceding Show Decrease
Line Account Year Year in (Parenthesis)
No. | Acct. _ i) AlB[C (b} (c) (d)
VIl. ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
Operation
790 Allocation of A&G Expenses 1,595,523 1,428,269 167,254
77 | 791 Administrative and general salaries AlB|C 38,193 20,798 17,395
78 | 792 Office supplies and other expenses AlB|C 98,453 78,408 20,045
79 | 793 Property insurance A - - -
BO | 793 Property insurance, injuries and damages B|C - -
81 | 794 Injuries and damages A 37,665 64,014 (26,349)
82 | 795 Employees' pensions and benefits AlB[C 378,296 325670 52,626 ||
B3 | 796 Franchise requirements A[B|C 1,013 1,224 (210
B4 | 797 Regulatory commission expenses A|B|C 58,565 34,736 23,829 ||
85 | 798 Outside services employed A 144,999 179,555 (34,556)
86 | 798 Miscellaneous other general expenses B - -
B7 | 798 Miscellaneous other general operation expenses C - -
88 | 799 Miscellaneous general expenses A 986 1,051 {65)
Maintenance
88 | 805 Maintenance of general plant AlB|C 3,722 2,456 1,266
90 _Total administrative and general expenses 2,387,414 2,136,181 221,233
Vill. MISCELLANEQUS
91 811 Rents A|B|C 94,143 92,209 1,833
92 | 812 Administrative expenses transferred - Credit A|B|C - - -
93 | 813 Duplicate charges - Credit A|BjC - - -
94 Total miscellaneous 94,143 92,209 1,933
895 Total operating expenses 5,850,073 5,876,832 {26,759)

Santa Maria 2011, Page 12



SCHEDULE B-4
‘Taxes Charged During Year

Total Taxes
Kind of Tax Charged Water Non-Utility Other

Line {See system support for instructions) During Year | (Account 507) | (Account 321) (Accounts) Capitalized
No. (a) (b) {c) {d) {e) (f)

1 |Taxes on real and personal property 178,813 178,813

2 State corp. franchise tax 227,902 227,902

3 |Payroll taxes 53,713 53,713

4 |Other state and local taxes - -

5 |Other federal taxes -

6 |Federal income tax 180,956 180,956

7 |Pump Taxes - -

8

Total 641,384 541,384 - - -

Santa Maria 2011, Page 13




SCHEDULE D1
Sources of Supply and Water Developed

Line STREAMS FLOWIN ... {Unit?|  Annual
No. Quantities
1 From Stream | Location of Pricrity Right Diversions | Diverted Remarks
2 Diverted into orCreek | Diversion
3 (Name) Point Claim |Capacity| Max | Min (Unit)?
4 "None"
5
<]
7
8 WELLS Pumping Annual ‘
9 Capacity | Quantities Remarks
10 At Plant 3 Depth Pumped
11 {Name or Number} Location Number |Diversions |in Water (Unit)? (Unit)®
12 |"REFER TO ATTACHED SCHEDULE"
13
14
15
16
17 FLOW IN Annual
18 TUNNELS AND SFRINGS o (Unit)® Quantities Remarks
19 Used
20 Designation Location Number Maximum Minimum {Unit)?
21
22
23
24
25
26
27 Purchased Water for Resale
28
29 |Purchased from
30 |Annual guantities purchased [ [{Unit chosen) l "REFER TO COMPANY
31 SCHEDULE D-1"
32

! State ditch, pipe line, reservoir, etc., with name, if any,

2 The guantity unit in established use for expressing water stored and used in large amounts is the acre foot, which
equals 43,560 cubic foot; in domestic use the thousand gallons or the hundred cubic feet. The rate of flow or
discharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per second, in gallons per minute, in gallons per day,
orin the miner's inch. Please be careful to state the unit used.

* Average depth to water surface below ground surface.

SCHEDULE D-2
Description of Storage Facilities
Line Combined Capacity
No. Type Number | (Gations or Acre Fest) Re_Q_'larks
1 _|A. Collecting Reservoirs "REFER TO ATTACHED SCHEDULE"
2 Concrete
3 Earth
4 Wood
5 [B. Distribution Reservoirs
6 Concrete
7 Earth
B Wood
9 |C. Tanks
10 Concrete
11 Earth
12 Wood
13 Steal
Total

Santa Maria 2011, Page 14




1 o g abeg

"obeI0S BuBl 6327 O} [[opn 1 293 €2l 9l 0821 AN 110z 9 ON MR
Jau
‘oBruois LB 8327 0) 3 oel ooy 0st %93 14 €99 |.Zh /M. 91| OLOL | SEOMBOMEENSD| LZ2 ' +0. | 9B6L S 'ON II3M
802G Jo Ing ors 09 0Z 293 ‘wang 159 ol L1S01L SLOMBOMEENGD| 0 ¥0. | 6561 ¥ 'ON I9M pieAsuiA
B)30U0]) | PURQID 1050 98 dI0AI8S8 Y
sjqepod "walsAs o) lajsoog Stl ¢z9 g'sg | auljoseD) . 000z 0 Jaisoog
‘WaysAs 0} Asal woyy Jaysoog| 281 005 sz 2913 1A g J8js00g
‘wajsAs 0) Asa) Woy J9iScog 291 005 SZ R 1A 98 v J3isoog
JIOAISSDY SUEW WyE] 0) sdwng OkL 08l 09 3 ‘wgng 69 8 200l S10T80MEENSC] O 98/ | 1961 £ 'ON 1IoM aueyy \ye
Sjieway ruslel | =dAL | (OW) [{W) pesH [(WdBYmold| (aH} | edAL | edAL |Bumag [(Udwsia| (W “ON 19N (dv) | 'ae13 | wng Ayoe 4 ueld
awinpa | uBsag ubtsaq ng | Afbeug | dwng fuwnpd | Buiseny | yideqg palrd | aseg |ieax iofeyy
SHUE | sduwing BETY 1102
suey aE] - 851 WaisAg
BUEW Bues (vSHD
Eise0) ‘puisIq
| ;uoifiay

Z102/9Ziv0

xspui AYjioe ueid .




St ool aleg

‘guoz usaslieng .
0} UORDIUUCD NS JO AND way sdwing 801 0001 ok 233 1A 3]s 74 ¥ Jajsoog
‘SjRNIU O @np NO 4144 009 &7l 2913 1And 421 9l £or LOJSEMPENOL] O €92 | 2861 L "ON 1I9AA asyung
"BUCY [|IH WRAID UO S1e0|4| 9815 AN | ASRY ARIS 1057) ZkL | 9002 € 'ON JIoAGSD Y
‘BUDZ flH BMAIQ UC 518014} jBalS A | "ASSY AR [05°) ZhL | "ON Jloaasay IiH Wh0
1Ralg g | Aegaiod 01D 8EF Jionsesay
NuBL
19815 ‘AN | @Inssaly gEY anewnaudoupiH
[s44 oSy o¥ 283 | 83H 14 0 Jesoog
|BUoZ NNJQD 0zZe osbk 114 ®3 S3IH 215 4 g Jajs00g
3 yuey agewnesudoipdy yBnouy ss0ol 0z 5Z2 §Z | 813 | $3H -1 v saso0g
{Aeqauo)) yue | RNoIQ O sdwing [ 009 001 | 993 | wgng | D09¥ [1]] 064 | SIOOPIMPENG| Sk | BEY | 6561 L "ON [P WO,
[
'9UOZ pOOMUGX0 S 0} A o NI A 744 000’ 002 8|3 1Ad 06€ ok 0001 LOVYS IMPENGO| ZPE g€ | 6861 L 'ON [=3p yeD
S 9 'ON
BUST [MH BAUD O] |19 <oe [as}:] 052 293 wma 09 o oog Z0JEIMPENBO] 959 86 | 8461 II9AA SQJ0] ] BUty
'Wwoelsks paso,
Japun eedo 0) Pesn 84 UBD Al v [ g oN
"8u07 jIH Bn2UQ o) deq pues ity sdwing S8l 000’k gsZ 93 1And oS ¥ c0a LO4ELAAPENGO| 228 g6k | 9961 lI9pA $92014 el
uoRINNSUOY Japun 13 G068 3un| o 8002 | L #1193 K aMID| 92 G 'ON salojd By
iyeiauss) S .
dmyoeg "d4A "BUOZ [|IH BNoI0 O} (|BpA 004 0oe ooz 2213 1And 18 aool LELELMPENED| 8¢6 65Z | ¥002 £ 'ON (1ap
“BUOZ [[IH BNJO 0 (IBAA 5EL 004 00z | @3 | 1md 045 =18 DER | LOHEIMPENGD| 89 | (ST | po6l PON @] £ '8 ¥ ON SBUD|] el
BAROBU| "@UOZ [IIH RO O [IBAA [4:74 005 05} | 283 | wgrg | 085G ¥l BBL | LODZEMPENED| O 925 | 0961 £ 'ON l1ap € 'ON S8.0|4 enpy
"BUOZ |[IH ¥N2J0) 0] (I9pA [ 473 0s8 0sZ | w®13 | 1ma ors 91 08L | €04TLMPENGD| 505 | €25 [ 8561 € ‘ON l12m Z 'ON $210id4 BN
WA,
o018 Aeqeiog |0E0 (1743 Jonesey
-auoz uaaifuang 0} siasoog 11} 10¥ ot 2913 1A 0ze J Jsyso0g
“euoz uaaibian3 o srqsoog 72N 0S5 0t | 13 1A oze g iaysoog
"auoZ uaaufiianl & siajsoog Sil 05s 114 283 AA nze ¥ Jayso0g
S
Jjoasasay L sa10t BIW & sdwng 00¢ 0B 114 2383 wang 00E |43 G6¥ COIEOMPENBD| PST 0Z% | 8561 1 ‘ON lI8pA I 'ON 53J0]4 BN
EUBW EJUBS JO A)1D LIM LONOBUUDD, 062 9ve uogaauucy 1S Jality
oFt 0sZ'L 5L 32?3 | $3H 7 19is00g
oeseussy fouabiglug -euoz apsap, 73 StY [ 213 S'3H g lsysoog
BS3 0} BUOZ |IH #N2uQ wouj dwing 54 St S W3 | 8 3H 585 v Jajsoog BpJap Esap
S
Add yBnoay suoz uosiaped o) £19 000t 002 123 1AAD 005 9l S48 LOZIMPENBD| ZLE'L | €8 11861 1 "ON |I2AA Ylouuay
[] 0961
“SIRQIU 0} aND YO {|BAN bZe 000°) 001 23 1A 0Zg at Lidd C0JdSEMPENDL 0 QEe -oud Z 'ON |IBAA Z # usaifilany
SA[RA BPMIANY HO SIN4] [891S 'H punaig [4%1] Ze HoAiasRy
‘uatprig uaauBlaa] oy sisisoog 118 5i9 or | senm A vze 0 Jsisoog
Juaiprlc) uaalfian] & sI81s00g sgl 5.9 or 233 1A vze g lsisoog
wapeIS) usaiBian3 o) sreisoog ggL 5/9 or 293 i ¥Ze ¥ Jaysoog
S 096l
"§8}B1JIU O} anp JO |[BAN 0Z¢ 055 09 213 wygng [r4 al 00t LOSSEMPENOL] O L4 -axd L 'ON IBM L # usaibianl
[T
aaag §0 I 1) 00+ 0z @[3 |-U] ‘Wap e Jeso0g yinowed
[
“aUDZ JASOOH N0 & A ul sdwng 09 [o[o]:] ooz | 383 | 1aa BEY =18 564 | LOOPLMFENGO| 0VZ | €6F [ 2861 | "ON liBp 1uaosal)
Buepy
BJUes JO 410 yiim uogdauuo? Ausbiaws 0 962 UQIIIBULe D UonIsUUe D pag 8D
SHBWaY [ELREW adA) {owW) () pean [{(wdB) mojd T {dH} | edAL | sdAL |[Bumes [(ulweid | (u} "ON I3 (Qv} | 013 Juma Ruoed eq
awnop | ubisag uBiseg az15 |ABsauz | dwny |uwnieq| Busen | wdag posd | eseq |awep Jolen
BUE | sdung SIMA 102

Z10Z/9Z/v0

BNUQ - 651 WoISAS
BUBW EJUES Y5O

[E3SE0) LS

1 :uctBay

xapul Ajroe Jued




§ijo || elbey

S
'8UOZ UDSISNEd O} AHd NI (I9AA [4%:] 086 00z | 293 | 1ma Dby 9 0£8 | ZOELIAMPENGO| €80°L ) 60F | 1661 Z 'ON 119pA
S
U0 UCsIaned 0} Add N3 (19AA 0LS 004"} 00z 3313 1Ma (144 gl 086 108 LMEFENBD| O L0F | 9861 L "ON 118pA B4 LUPOOAA
Spway rueely | ediy (ow) {u)pesy (wdbB) moig [ {gH) | adfy | edfy |Oumes [(Wweia] 0h "ON I9AA (dv) | 'ael3 [ ung Rurvey e|d
awnjoa | ubisag uflisag 215 |ABsau3 | dwnd |uwnjon | Buisen | ydag poid | eseg |Jeaj aolen
SueL sdwnd SIS Loz

Z10Z/9Z/v0

RNAUG - 8§} (WAISAS
ELEW BIUES ¥SD

IRISBOD 10USIQ

i ‘ucbay

xapu| AYOE Weld .




91 10 23 afed

suoz ew uo siBojj| "T'd [ Asay ASId [100 905 T 'ON JIoAIa$SY
SUOZ UlBW UOSIBOI4] "T'd | Asey ABI3 (10’0 905 | “ON JloARsaY s)ue ojonbsig
“SHUe)|
28eois peiBAs|e pue wajsAs o} sdiund ||, SLE 00} §L | o013 | wgng 088 wn| os | 2zvv | 0002 ¥ ON I3\ uokue) usxo
HUBWIY [ETEET ediy (©W} [{u) pean [(wdB) mojd | (dH) | 9GAL | 2dkL | Bumag [(Wweg| (u) “ON (137 P IEERELE] Auoe ]
ownjop | ubisaq uBiseq onS |Absauz | dung |uwnjon | Buises | pdsqg paid | aseg |Jeap olew
SYuBL sduind ST 102

C10Z9zIv0

osonbsig - 0ol walshs
BUBW BIUBS ¥SD

|ejse0D oWsia

{ ‘woibey

xapu) Aupe jueld .




51 jo ¢y abeg

S
BARIEU) "WelsAs O} des) pUES NIy} 1B QEe Q08 001 seg 1ma 08l b} LTE | LODZLMPENDL] O c8l | 1861 Z ON 119 Z# poomajbuey
"S3)eJtlu Jeal) O) Jlun abueyoxXa Uo| s
“yue) aunssaud pue deg pues Axd yBnouy jiema 02¢ 0S¥ §Z | 2913 | ImQ | ozZ2 4} 80E | L071ZempENGL] g | ea1 [essi L 'ONI{I9M| L poomajBue)
Wa)sAS O] 191em JAAS , 743 UOROIUUOT) Peoy yoe|d
HjEWEY leuarew | adAL T Tow} [{u) peay [(wdB)mola| (dH) | odRL | adAL |Bumad |ulweig| (M) EIEY) 4%) | A8 | uing Rgoey wed
awnjop | ubisag ubisag 871g (ABreug | dwnd |uwnjon | Buises | ydag poid | osBg | JBIA Jolew
SHUe| sdwnd gllan Loz

cL0Z/9eiv0

poomaiBuey - Lol WSISAS
euey ejueg ysD

2}5ead Wousia

[ :uoiBay

xapuf Ajjped Em_n_.




G110 ¥| aBey

‘enbyles Aq peBewrq 'a31A188 10 Ing| 19318 'g | punoio |oL0 60¢ | 6261 1IOAIBSAY
051 00E oz 3 s3 60E J 1915009
UONIPUOD ASB) 0} 8NP JO "walSAs 0s1 oog 114 %313 | 60E 9 1915009
0} AS3Y EjsIA woy dwnd 1815004 |1y o5l 00€ 0z | 223 | 's3 608 v 1815009 ASBY EISIA
[E T
SIIAIRG JO IO auy g
WUEY EISIA 03 1R U ruy) sdwnd [3pa 5¥5 052 0% 93 1Ma 0S¢ |21 M ph| SEb YOG IMPENLL] O 80€ | Z86l S ON lI3p
S
oUSNYUI JBJEM SOBUNS O} anp AQPUElS 0Zs 08 Gl 3313 waqns P62 cl [T4"] EOT6IMPENLL] O 00 | 2961 € ‘ON 12\ S 2 £ 'ON EISIA
QSON 0] Uo7 ulely way sdwng 54 =3 $3 ¥ Jsisoog
JSON woy uopaauues Aousbiawg 0 0Z¢g UONABUUDD BIBAEWILY
194 uiy
S
IR UW PUE A¥d NJYL 113 004 082 54 93 | wang 0Z¥ rl 0Zs LOWPZMSENLL] 08 0ZE | 8861 | ‘ON JI3pA afesQ
193]S ‘MY PUNQID (0570 0lE | 9002 JIoAJaSBY
1991S ‘M| Punoi9 (060 0L | 2861 Jjoalesay
1314 UN
Q4A 'WasAS 0} YUE) way 519)s00g ote 009 0S§ 2913 AA 80€ {9002 J Jajsoog
"WASAS 0} yue) wioy sis1s00g ooz [o[]+] St SED 's3 60E | 2861 J 315004
04/ ‘WsAs 0} HUES WoY S19)s00g oLz 009 o 93 dA 80 | Z861L 4 19js00g
QdA ‘wejsAs 0] jue} Woy susjsoog (1] %4 009 o %313 AN 80€ | Z86l ¥ 1918009
syuey s
BUISS BT 0} J3)ly UW yBnouy sdwng 468 GB8E Gl 99|13 ) wagng | Qsg Pl SIS LOrPZMGENLL] 691 | 0i€ [ 0861 | "ON llapA eudisg e
BUBISS s
27 1€ jUg} 0) Jal|y Ny g sduing 05€ 054 00} 23]3 j waqng (44 [4) 1) C036LMPENLL] SLE2 | 20t | 2002 Z 'ON lI3M snydAjeon3
S
BUOZ Urews o} lIspA 6.9 082 GL 3313 1MQ o0v 2/l vl 0ES COTFEMSGENLE]| 671 | £2€ | 166} L ON lIopn |22y BEED
juel
I0jetauag) AousbBiaw3z|e91s M| 2inssald onewnsudoipiy
aU07Z esop BNy atl 08 S 33 | $3 5861 g 1935009
03 Yuey aunssald ruy) s1sisoog atl o8 4} 313 'S3 861 ¥ 1315009
S
"vonanposd xoed [aaelb o) anp Yo (13 585 5.1 or @3 wagng ozvy 8 009 LOTPEMSENLL] © 80€ | 9481 | ¥ ON iI9M BISIA
S C'ON
QUOZ UIBW O} [[apn [0)4°] 05€ S ®3 1Ma V144 14 086 wo.._vm_Smmz Li} P2¥ | GEE ( S8B6L . lISM EBSS Bl ESOW B)ly|
S}eway lesaie | odAL | (owW) [{u) peon [(wdB)mod| {aH) | odAL | odAL [bumes [ weig | () "ON ligw (av) | 'ne13 [ 1Ing Aroed eld
awnjop | uBiseg ubisag 8215 |ABsau3 | dwng |uwniog| Buisel | wydag pold | @seq | JesA 1ofepw
SHjue| sding Sliap bi0Z

Z10Z/92ir0

CWOdIN - Zg| WRSAg
BUEW CWES WSO

|eisEO] JOWsSIg

| ;uoiBay

xapu| Ayroe Jueld .




SCHEDULE D-3

Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilities

A. Length of Ditches, Flumes and Lined Conduits in Miles for Various Capacities
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (state which)

Line

Qto S

61to 10 111020 | 21t030

3110 40

41t050 | 511075 | 7610 100

Ditch

Flume

Lined conduit

-
S B L B b

Total

A. Length of Ditches, Flumes and Lined Conduits in Miles for Various Capacities (Continued)
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (state which)

Line

101 to
200

201 to
300

301 to
400

401 to
500

501 to
750

751 to
1000

Total
All Lengths

Qver
1000

Ditch

Flume

Lines conduit

Total

B. Footages of Pipe

by Inside Diameters in Inches - Not Including Service Piping

Line
No.

1

11/2 2 2172

3

4 5 6

11

Cast Iron

12

Cast iron (cement lined)

Concrete

Copper

15

Riveted Stee!

16

Standard Screw

"REFER TO ATTACHED SCHEDULE"

17

Screw or Welded Casing

18

Cement - Asbestos

19

Welded Steel

20

Wood

21

Other (specify)

22

Total

B. Footages of Pipe by Inside Diameters in Inches - Not Including Service

Piping - (Continued)

Line
No,

10

12 14 16

20

Other Sizes
(Specify Sizes) Total

All Sizes

23

Cast Iron

24

Cast iron (cement lined)

25

Concrete

26

Copper

27

Riveted Steel

28

Standard Screw

"REFER TO ATTACHED SCHEDU

LE"

29

Screw or Welded Casing

30

Cement - Asbestos

31

Welded Steel

32

Wood

33

Other (specify)

Total

Santa Maria 2011, Page 15




C81'9E6 LESY 0891 9SZET £ZT'v8 OGE'EOT LY OSE 600'19 BIZ'ST [4-14 4
BIU'LE [+] [} Q or8'1 EVS'g SLEL EVE'V BZEET 669 L2
SOL'TPT [+] 0 [4:2] 6292 11'es 6EBZE 995'L o 86¢ JAd
z8p [+] [ [} [+} 0 0 [} o 4:1 3aH
SPPSL TEB'T [} 789°E orp 806’993 051z €EE [ 0 wal| #jpang
0g91 4] 0£9'T 0 ¢} 1} ¢ o 0 o TLITEE o1
06L'649 SOL'Z Q Ir6'S 61E'6L 924 '0EL 855°L0E £92°8F 06E'T £8% JUSWa) sajsagsy

Iie) pueip g1 a3 41 33 8 9 ¥ 3 z
[ 0 c 0 0 o [1¥ [
[3°174 0 8151 50424 L1201 1901 [:¥34 JAd
3d0H
zzzKL BLtl i {4 vis gee o us| #{nang
Q 0 L} [} 0 o 0 wou| 3580
055203 0 0£8L 09902 yLOZ4 [i145:] ] JUBB) FRISIGRY
I8loL puess zl 0l ) 9 v z {5y} IvIHRLYIN
ci08l S124 ] [ 1473 566 0 [
15€ 0 0 0 [} L9€ JAd
3daH
[-1%% g 0 0 0 0 uou) anang
uoJ) 338D
%14 0 LYEL 812 BLEL Q UML) SOISIGSY
€101 puws Q [] 9 [ z [E IR EIL ;]
1854 89ZF irk £8L 167 498 [E10) pusisy
860 . [ ¥ZL 0 16¥ e [F
1912 181z 0 0 [ 0 Jhd
3daH
Lz 8902 £7 0 0 o uoJ| 8onQ
['[-7]%%1 =]
o012 [ 0 £82 0001 £BE UL ED SOISAQSY
[210] pueisy [ [] v € z [ R EIT ;]
orz'e o [} 0 529 0 133 are'e 2ie'e [ sal5
£ZE'¥0L 0 [} z99 BEL 59L'cL 08+'0Z 506'9 o 41 JAd
a1 0 0 0 0 0 ¢} [} 0 cav daH
uzes Ze81 0 %2 [:744 S06'1S 2551 o 0 0 ual| aqiIang
0gg't a oeg'l 0 0 4} [ 0 0 0 LLYE L a]
BLR'0rS $0L°T 3] Zr6'8 £82'89 Ziz'o6L 87922 95846 D6E 0 UML) SOISIGSY
€301 pURIS gt r [} ol [] ] ¥ £ F Tyl vin
59¥6 Q 0 [ [] Sore [
£668 HE orss Tre 0 s} LY
3daH
[1¥) 0 BlL [ 0 1} uolt 9Ny
uoupse)
LLEP £0LE L0621 2085 1162 0 WAL $OISIQSY
|E30] puRIg ok [] [ [ [ (eyD) TWIHALYIN
DBISES LEIY oggl 99ZET £2TY8 OGEEQK ZZPOSE 60019 B1ZST 29€2 LT
2LE [ [ [ ore'l 32X Se8'L EVE'Y BZY'ET (1] LY
SOLTPT 0 0 (42 629'C 112’6 6EB'TE 995'L [ 86L IAd
8y 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 8y 3daH
SYYSL 661 0 7898 orp £06'3% ST €EE [} o uoJj Bj11anQ
0€ST 0 CED'T 0 [ 0 0 0 [ 0 uo) S
064649 S0LT [} (4] GIE'6L 924'0€Z RS5'LOE £94'8% 06E'T £BE WML SOSIqSY
(n0] pues 91 [ zt [ [] 9 v € z IWIHILYN
{s3u3u)) W33wvio

1102 $Y33ua adyd ySD _UE BlUEg

diN

Sue)

bsig

Ele]

W1



SCHEDULE D4
Number of Active Service Connections

Metered - Dec 31 Flat Rate - Dec 31
Prior Current Prior Current
Classification Year Year Year Year
{Residential 12,447 12,709 - R
[Commercial (including domestic) 500 536 - -
(Industrial 5 5 - -
Public authorities 13 14 - -
Irrigation 47 64 - -
{Other (specify) - 8 - -
Contract 2 - -
Subtotal 13,014 13,336 - -
Private fire connections - - 61 67
Public fire hydrants - - - -
Total 13,014 13,336 61 67
SCHEDULE D-5
Number of Meters and Services on
Pipe Systems at End of Year
Size Meters Services
5/8 x 3/4 - in 11,609
3/4 -in 579 6,368
1-in 1,010 6,706
11/2 -in 60 15
2-in 164 228
3-in 20 8
4-in 3 24
6 -in 5 29
8-in 4 16
Other - 9
Total 13,454 13,403
SCHEDULE D-6
Meter Testing Data
" A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed
in Section VI of General Order No. 103:
1. New, after being received 0
2. Used, before repair 13
3. Used, after repair . 5
4. Found fast, requiring billing adjustment 0l
B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test
1. Ten years or less 17
2. More than 10, but less than 15 years olf
3. More than 15 years |

Santa Maria 2011, Page 16



SCHEDULE D-7

. Water delivered to Metered Customers by Months and Years in CCF (Unit Chosen)’
Classification
of Service January February March April May June July Subtotal
[Commercial 157,903 200,241 158,579 200,624 309,189 342,409 395,558 1,764,503
(lindustrial 15 28 28 38 61 50 58 278
[[Public autharities 2,123 3,212 2,382 3,954 7,796 8,127 7,590 35,184
[[Irrigation 2,425 4,983 2,052 6,013 5,862 9,894 11,480 42,709
[[Other (specify) - 17 3 174 239 345 95 873
Contract 422 400 590 791 1,297 1,269 - 4,769
Total 162,888 208,881 163,634 211,594 324,444 362,094 414,781 1,848,316
Classification Total Total
of Service August September | October November | December Subtotal Current Year | Prior Year
[Commercial 358,468 407,376 308,626 269,765 190,255 1,534,490 3,298,993 3,331,456
Industrial 45 47 42 28 29 191 469 456
Public authorities 7.933 11,297 8,095 5,533 2,329 35,187 70,371 64,900
Irrigation 10,269 12,440 9,934 8,076 2,680 43,399 86,108 72,161
Other (specify) . 109 148 518 179 76 1,030 1,903 5,084
[Contract - - - - - - 4,769 -
Total 376,824 431,308 327,215 283,581 195,369 1,614,297 3,462,613 3,474,057

! Quantity units to be in hundreds of cubic feet, thousands of gallons, acre-feet, or miner's inch-days.

Total acres irrigated Total population served 55,456

Santa Maria 2011, Page 17



End of Year Balances in Selected Accounts

Indicate the end of year balances shown in the district's accounting records for the following accounts:

131 Materials and Supplies on hand $ 103,243
100.3 Construction Work in Progress $ 3,882,051
241 Advances for Construction $ 6,586,828
265 Contributions in Aid of Construction $ 2,126,023

Santa Maria 2011, Page 18



DECLARATION

(PLEASE VERIFY THAT ALL SCHEDULES ARE ACCURATE AND COMPLETE BEFORE SIGNING)

1, the undersigned Gladys Farrow

Name of District Manager or Equivalent (Please Prinf)

of Santa Maria District
Name of District

of Golden State Water Company

Name of Utility

at 2330 A Street, #A, Santa Maria, CA 93455

Address of District Office

under penalty of perjury do declare that this report has been prepared by me, or under my direction, from
the books, papers and records of the respondent; that | have carefully examined the same, and declare the
same to be a complete and correct statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent
and the operations of its property for the period of January 1, 2011, through December 31, 2011.

Vice President - Finance, Treasurer and

Assistant Secretary M }\4 d
. Title (Please Print) / @Eﬂure' /
909 394-3600 April 30, 2012
Telephone Number Date

Santa Maria 2011, Page 19



INDEX

PAGE
Acres Irrigated 17
Advances for construction 18
Construction work in progress 18
Contributions in aid of construction 18
Depreciation and amortization reserves 5
Materials and supplies on hand 18
Meters and services on pipe system 16
Operating expenses 8-12
Operating revenues 7
Population served 17
Rate Base 4
Service connections, active 16
Signature 19
Source of supply and water developed 14
Storage facilities 14
Taxes 13
Transmission and distribution facilities 15
Utility plant in service 2-3

Santa Maria 2011, Page 20



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29

